
New Jersey Randonneurs

Frenchtown 200K 2024 200K

Saturday 13 April 2024, 07:00 EDT

Distance:  126.2 mi / 203.1 km

Climbing:  7117 ft

Event Sanction: ACP

Organizer:  Paul Kramer (973 943 1686)

RWGPS Name:  FINAL Frenchtown 200K 2024

Modified:  2024-04-8 13:09:36 EDT

Cues Generated:  2024-04-08 13:10 EDT

Cuesheet Version:  10

If abandoning ride or to report a problem call the organizer: Paul Kramer (973 943 1686). For Medical/Safety
Emergencies Call 911 First!

***:Easy to miss, B:Bear, B/C:Becomes, FMR:Follow Main Road, L:Left, LMR:Leave Main Road, NM:Not Marked,
Q:Quick, R:Right, SO:Straight On, SS:Stop Sign, T:T Intersection, TFL:Traffic Light, TRO:To Remain On, X:Cross

Start Controle STAFFED

Open: Apr-13 07:00 EDT
Close: Apr-13 08:00 EDT

Holiday Inn 
399 Monmouth St East Windsor, NJ 08520

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

0.1 0.1 0.1 R Turn right out of control onto Monmouth St

1.0 1.0 0.8 L Main St

1.0 1.0 0.1 R Bank St

1.3 1.3 0.2 L N Academy St

1.6 1.6 0.3 R Railroad Ave

1.6 1.6 0.0 BR Morrison Ave

2.2 2.2 0.5 L Dutch Neck Rd

4.5 4.5 2.3 SO B/C South Lane

4.7 4.7 0.2 R Village Rd E

5.7 5.7 0.9 R Southfield Rd then immediate left onto Village Road East

5.7 5.7 0.1 L Village Road East

6.8 6.8 1.1 BL Village Road West

7.5 7.5 0.7 R Penny Lyle Rd

9.2 9.2 1.7 SO B/C Harris Rd

9.6 9.6 0.4 L Alexander Rd



10.0 10.0 0.4 R Turn right to continue on Alexander Rd

12.0 12.0 2.0 SO Straight over bridge to continue on Alexander Rd

12.9 12.9 0.9 SO At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on Alexander St

13.2 13.2 0.3 L Mercer St

13.3 13.3 0.1 L Library Place

13.8 13.8 0.4 L Hodge Rd

13.9 13.9 0.1 BR Bear right to remain on Hodge St

14.1 14.1 0.2 R Elm Rd

14.2 14.2 0.1 L Hodge St

14.2 14.2 0.0 L Rosedale Rd

16.8 16.8 2.6 R Carter Rd

19.3 19.3 2.5 SO B/C Hopewell Princeton Rd

20.6 20.6 1.3 R AWAKENING SCULPTURE ON RIGHT

20.9 20.9 0.3 SO B/C Princeton Ave

21.2 21.2 0.3 L E Broad St

21.4 21.4 0.2 R N Greenwood Ave

21.8 21.8 0.4 SO B/C Hopewell Wertsville Rd

23.9 23.9 2.1 SO B/C Rileyville Rd

25.8 25.8 1.9 R Wertsville Rd

26.4 26.4 0.5 L Manners Rd

27.2 27.2 0.9 L Larsen Rd

27.9 27.9 0.7 R Van Lieus Rd

28.4 28.4 0.5 R TRO Van Lieus Rd

28.8 28.8 0.4 R Old York Rd

29.6 29.6 0.8 L Reaville Rd

31.8 31.8 2.2 L TRO Reaville Rd

31.9 31.9 0.1 R Reading Rd

32.5 32.5 0.6 L Voorhees Corner Rd

32.7 32.7 0.3 SO B/C Church St

33.4 33.4 0.6 R Main St

33.4 33.4 0.0 Danger Railroad Tracks

34.5 34.5 1.1 SO B/C Thatchers Hill Rd

35.9 35.9 1.4 L Oak Grove Rd

39.2 39.2 3.3 R Croton Rd

39.3 39.3 0.0 L Oak Grove Rd



40.6 40.6 1.4 SO B/C Baptistown Rd

41.2 41.2 0.6 SO B/C Oak Grove Rd

43.1 43.1 2.0 R Kingwood Rd

44.1 44.1 1.0 L Ridge Rd

46.5 46.5 2.4 Danger Stop sign at bottom of descent

47.0 47.0 0.5 R Kingwood Ave

47.3 47.3 0.3 Danger Steel Bridge Ahead

47.3 47.3 0.0 R Right on Creek Road into Control at Park

Controle 2 STAFFED

Open: Apr-13 09:14 EDT
Close: Apr-13 12:04 EDT

Frenchtown Park 
Creek Rd, Frenchtown, NJ 08825

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

47.4 0.0 0.0 R Turn right out of park onto Kingswood Ave

47.4 0.0 0.0 L Race St

47.4 0.1 0.1 SO B/C Bridge St

47.5 0.1 0.0 R Harrison St

48.2 0.9 0.7 SO B/C Frenchtown Rd/Milford Frenchtown Rd

51.0 3.7 2.8 L Bridge St

51.2 3.8 0.1 R Church St

51.2 3.9 0.1 L TRO Church St

51.3 3.9 0.0 BR Spring Garden St

51.5 4.2 0.2 SO B/C River Rd

52.7 5.3 1.2 SO B/C Riegelsville Milford Rd

54.6 7.3 2.0 L Philips Rd

55.6 8.2 1.0 R Church Rd

56.0 8.6 0.4 L Alfalfa Hill Rd

56.8 9.5 0.9 R Adamic Hill Rd

57.1 9.8 0.3 R Control on right opposite Windmill

Controle 3 INFO

Open: Apr-13 09:42 EDT
Close: Apr-13 13:08 EDT

Volemdam Windmill 
226 Adamic Hill Rd, Milford, NJ 08848

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

57.3 0.2 0.2 R Right on Adamic Hill Rd after control to continue in same direction

58.4 1.3 1.1 L Shire Rd

58.5 1.3 0.1 R Anderson Rd

60.1 2.9 1.6 L Milford Warren Glen Rd



60.4 3.2 0.3 R Hawks Schoolhouse Rd

62.0 4.9 1.6 L Myler Rd

62.2 5.0 0.2 R Schaaf Rd

63.5 6.3 1.3 L Church St

63.8 6.6 0.3 L TRO Church St

64.0 6.8 0.2 Danger Railroad Tracks

64.5 7.4 0.6 L Control on left at Casola's Pizza

Controle 4 STAFFED

Open: Apr-13 10:02 EDT
Close: Apr-13 13:52 EDT

Casola's Pizza and Grill 
39 Church St, Bloomsbury, NJ

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

64.6 0.1 0.1 L Turn left on Church St after control to continue in same direction

64.6 0.1 0.0 SO After control continue in same direction on Church St

64.7 0.1 0.0 L Rt 173

64.8 0.3 0.2 SO Straight onto Warren Glen Rd

68.0 3.4 3.1 L Left onto Milford Warren Glen Rd

73.3 8.8 5.3 SO B/C Water St

74.0 9.5 0.7 SO B/C Frenchtown Rd

76.8 12.3 2.8 SO B/C Harrison St

77.6 13.0 0.7 L Bridge St

77.6 13.1 0.0 SO B/C Race St

77.7 13.2 0.1 R Kingwood Ave. DANGER Steel Bridge

77.7 13.2 0.0 L Creek Road into Control in Park

Controle 5 STAFFED

Open: Apr-13 10:41 EDT
Close: Apr-13 15:20 EDT

Frenchtown Park 
Creek Rd, Frenchtown, NJ 08825

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

77.7 0.0 0.0 SO After control continue in same direction on Kingwood St

78.4 0.7 0.7 SO B/C Frenchtown Flemington Rd

81.4 3.7 3.0 R Fitzer Rd

83.3 5.6 1.9 L Hammer Rd

85.1 7.4 1.9 L Featherbed Rd

85.3 7.5 0.1 Danger POT HOLES NEXT THREE MILES

85.6 7.9 0.4 R Upper Creek Rd

87.4 9.7 1.8 L Rosemont Ringoes Rd

87.5 9.7 0.0 R Lower Creek Rd



90.0 12.3 2.6 SO Straight onto Delaware Raritan Station

90.2 12.5 0.2 SO Straight onto Rizler St

90.8 13.0 0.6 SO Straight onto South Main St

91.5 13.8 0.8 SO Straight to continue on Rt 29

93.3 15.6 1.8 SO B/C River Rd

93.4 15.7 0.1 SO B/C North Main St

94.4 16.7 0.9 L Bridge St

94.4 16.7 0.1 R Rt 179

94.5 16.8 0.0 L Brunswick Pike

94.5 16.8 0.0 L Quarry St

94.8 17.1 0.3 SO Straight onto Rocktown Lambertville Rd

99.8 22.1 5.0 R Rocktown Hill Rd

100.0 22.3 0.2 R Rt 31

102.5 24.8 2.5 L Lambertville Hopewell Rd

104.8 27.1 2.3 Danger Railroad Tracks

104.9 27.2 0.1 SO B/C Louellen St

105.4 27.7 0.5 BL W Broad St

105.9 28.2 0.5 R Princeton Ave

106.2 28.5 0.3 SO B/C Hopewell Princeton Rd

107.8 30.1 1.6 BL Cherry Valley Rd

109.8 32.1 2.0 L Heather Ln

110.2 32.5 0.4 R Great Rd

111.6 33.9 1.4 Danger WATCH FOR CARS AND PEDESTRIANS NEXT MILE

112.4 34.7 0.7 SO B/C Elm Rd

113.3 35.6 1.0 SO B/C Paul Robeson Pl

113.5 35.8 0.2 SO Continue on Paul Robeson Pl

113.7 36.0 0.2 SO B/C Wiggins St

113.8 36.1 0.1 R Vandeventer Ave

114.0 36.3 0.2 SO B/C Washington Rd

116.7 39.0 2.7 L Princeton Hightstown Rd

117.0 39.3 0.3 L Cranbury Rd

117.8 40.1 0.8 BL Slight left to remain on Cranbury Rd

118.9 41.2 1.2 SO Straight onto Cranbury Neck Rd

122.6 44.9 3.6 R South Main St

122.8 45.0 0.2 R Old Trenton Rd



122.9 45.2 0.1 L Old Cranbury Rd

124.4 46.7 1.5 R N Main St

125.2 47.4 0.7 L Monmouth Rd

126.0 48.3 0.8 L Turn left into control at hotel

Finish Controle STAFFED

Open: Apr-13 12:53 EDT
Close: Apr-13 20:30 EDT

Holiday Inn 
399 Monmouth St East Windsor, NJ 08520


